10412-2/17
Gap Cap®
Single Layer Capacitor
Description
Series Configured Capacitor for Microwave
Applications.
Recessed metallization has been designed
to minimize the potential of shorting during

E • 6-Side Visual
Test Level Codes
Part Number Identification
Tolerance
Code Description
A ± 0.05pF
B ± 0.1pF
C ± 0.25pF
D ± 0.50pF
K ± 10%
L ± 15%
M ± 20%
X GMV (Guarantee Minimum Value)
Z +80%, -20%
	 G	 10	 BU	 100	 K	 5	 P	 X	 10
Product
G = Gap
Capacitors
Case
Size
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
Material
See material
tables.
Voltage
2 = 25V
5 = 50V
Termination
P =	Ni / Au
M = Au
Test Level
Y, X, A, B,
D and E.
See test level
definitions.
Packaging
D =	Black Dotted
E =	Repopulated
T =	Tape and
	 Reel
Leave blank for
generic waffle
pack.
Capacitor
Quantity
In mils
5
8
10
15
Capacitance
(pF)
R01 = 0.01pF
0R5 = 0.5pF
1R0 = 1.0pF
5R1 = 5.1pF
100 = 10pF
511 = 510pF
Refer to
Capacitance